

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.4498 of 2026

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	13.02.2026	<u>NBK, J</u> Notice before admission. Sri G. Venkateswarlu, learned Standing Counsel for Employees Provident Fund takes notice for respondent No.1. Subject to petitioner paying 50% of the amount under the impugned notice-cum-Demand Letter dated 10.10.2025, there shall be interim stay as prayed for. List on 27.02.2026. <u>NBK, J</u> ds	Transferred to i-order before corrections